EXAMINATION BRANCH: OSMANIA UNIVERSITY: HYDERABAD — 500 007

No.014/MBA/Exams/2015

Date: 14.07.2015

TIME — TABLE

Time Table for M.B.A. II-Semester (Regular) Examinations to be held from 29.07.2015 to

13.08.2015.
Time: 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.

DAY DATE PAPER
Wednesday | 29.07.2015 Human Resource Management
Friday 31.07.2015 Business Process Re-Engineering
Monday 03.08.2015 Financial Management
Wednesday | 05.08.2015 Research for Marketing Decisions
Friday 07.08.2015 Operations Research
Tuesday 11.08.2015 Operations Management
Thursday 13.08.2015 Decision Support Systems

Sd/- Sd/-
ACOE Controller Of Examinations

M.B.A. (Regular)

Copy_to:-

WONT N

All the Principals of MBA Colleges

The Director, Academic Audit Cell, O.U.

The Director, University Press, O.U.

The Dean, Faculty of Management, O.U.

The Head, Dept. of Business Management, O.U.

The Chairman, B.O.S. in Business Management, O.U.

The Dy. Registrar (Academic), O.U.

The Addl. Controller of Examinations (Confidential), O.U.
The P.A. to the Registrar, O.U.

10 The Addl. Controller of Examinations, (EDP Section), Exam. Branch, O.U.
11. The Supdt. (Stores Section), Exam Branch, O.U.




Tele: Office: 27098993, 27682361
27098072
Fax: 091-040-27098123
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
OSMANIA UNIVERSITY
HYDERABAD -500007

(Re-Accredited by NAAC with “A” Grade)

No.014/MBA/Exams/2015

Date: 14.07.2015

TIME — TABLE

Time Table for M.B.A. I-Semester (Backlog & Improvement) Examinations to be
held from 30.07.2015 to 17.08.2015.

Timings : 2.00 pm. to 5.00 p.m.

Day Date PAPER
Thursday 30.07.2015 Management and Organizational Behaviour
Saturday 01.08.2015 Managerial Economics
Tuesday 04.08.2015 Financial Accounting and Analysis
Thurssday 06.08.2015 Marketing Management
Wednesday 12.08.2015 Statistics for Management
Friday 14.08.2015 Business Law and Environment
Monday 17.08.2015 IT Applications for Business

Sd/- Sd/-

ACOE Controller of Examinations

M.B.A. (Regular)

Copy_to:-

1. All the Principals of MBA Colleges

OO N U AW

The Director, Academic Audit Cell, O.U.

The Director, University Press, O.U.

The Dean, Faculty of Management, O.U.

The Head, Dept. of Business Management, O.U.

The Chairman, B.O.S. in Business Management, O.U.

The Dy. Registrar (Academic), O.U.

The Addl. Controller of Examinations (Confidential), O.U.
. The Public Relation Officer, O.U.

10. The P.A. to the Registrar, O.U.

11. The P.A. to Vice-Chancellor, O.U.

12 The Addl. Controller of Examinations (EDP Section), Exam. Branch, O.U.
13. The Supdt. (Stores Section), Exam Branch, O.U.




